
Chaparral Middle School RFP for Design Non-Mandatory 

Pre-Proposal Conference  

Agenda 

The solicitation for RFP 013-2021 Design Professional Chaparral 

Middle School can be found on our Vendor Registry Portal at  

https://vrapp.vendorregistry.com/Bids/View/BidsList?BuyerId=f1a94

450-3adf-4996-8cb9-c3957989cb2c 

February 16, 2021 

• Welcome – Superintendent Jerrett Perry  

•  Introductions – Chief Procurement Officer Dillon Voss 

• Project Description – Chief of Capital Outlay Justin Burks 

• Opportunities and Challenges - Chief of Capital Outlay Justin Burks 

o Budget 

o Ed Spec Considerations 

o PSFA Adequacy Standards 

o Design Process 

o Site Conditions 

o Elements of Success 

• Alamogordo Public Schools Vision – Deputy Superintendent of Operations Colleen Tagle  

• PSFA Participation - PSFA Regional Manager – Scott Ficklin 

o Review Phase Requirements (DD and CD) 

o Adequacy Requirements 

o Energy Star Requirements 

o Owners Consultant Requirements 

• What we are looking for in your proposal/RFP Requirements – Chief Procurement 

Officer Dillon Voss/ Business and Finance Liaison Marie Bouma 

o Ensure that each point of criteria of the RFP receives a full and complete answer 

o Schedule of events of RFP 

o Evaluation Criteria 

o How points will be awarded 

o Design strategy and proposed schedule 

o Examples of creativity 

o Professional References 

o Experience of similar size, scope and familiarity of working with government 

agencies in all aspects of the design, construction, and close out phase  

• Site Inspections – Chief of Capital Outlay Justin Burks 

o Schedule Appointment with Amanda Daugherty – 575-812-6014 

https://vrapp.vendorregistry.com/Bids/View/BidsList?BuyerId=f1a94450-3adf-4996-8cb9-c3957989cb2c
https://vrapp.vendorregistry.com/Bids/View/BidsList?BuyerId=f1a94450-3adf-4996-8cb9-c3957989cb2c
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Attendees 

 
 

Sean Sugden 
sean.sugden@eapc.net 

DAN CARUSO 
studio@rmkmarch.com 

NCA Architects 
gotomeeting@nca-architects.com 

Michele Carter, FBT Architects 
 

Brian Harlan - O|W 
harlan.b@owp.com 

Stephen Williams 
sstafford@greer-stafford.com 

Sanjay Engineer 
sea@fbtarch.com 

Rob Price 
 

Ruben Contreras 
ruben@desertpeakarchitects.com 

Kurt Morton D/P/S 
gtmlc@dpsdesign.org 

Andrea Gray 
andrea@testudoeng.com 

Sanjay Kadu D/P/S 
sanjayk@dpsdesign.org 



 

 

 

 

Antonio @ NDA 
 

Tara Grenier - O|W 
 

ASA Architects, Jennifer Rogers 
g2m@asa-architects.com 

Megan Mickey - Studio SW 
mail@studioswarch.com 

Rachelle Ray 
rachelle@rmrconsult.com 

Steve Alano 
sstafford@greer-stafford.com 

Dillon Voss 
lisa.patterson@alamogordoschools.org 

Formative architecture PC 
owenk@formativearchitecture.com 

Jerrett Perry 
jerrett.perry@aps4kids.onmicrosoft.com 

Patrick Affholter 
pat@paarchitects.net 

Kim Altmire - Bridgers & Paxton Engineers 
kraltmire@bpce.com 

Jeremy Dreskin 
mail@studioswarch.com 

Alec Vittitow 
 

Hector De Santiago 
hdesantiago@parkhill.com 

James Lucero, Jon Anderson Architecture 
 

jason clark/Studio d Arch 
jason@studio-d.biz 

Lori Bakken 
lori.bakken@eapc.net 

Nancy Bartlett 
nancy@paarchitects.net 

Kristine Millar 
millar.k@owp.com 

Carla Moreno 
 

Scott Ficklin 
gtm2@nmpsfa.org 

Miller, Walter L 
 



 

 

 

 

Mark Baker, AIA 
baker@bakerad.com 

Brett Donat 
bdonat@eapc.net 

Richard Reif 
 

Cherry See Reames Architects, PC 
tmreames@cherryseereames.com 

Andrea Gray - Testudo Engineering 
andrea@testudoeng.com 

nine- 
 

Dean Cowdrey AIA 
 

Justin Burks 
justin.burks@aps4kids.org 

Marie Bouma 
marie.bouma@alamogordoschools.org 

Vanessa Whitehorse - H+Mdg 
vwhitehorse@designgroupnm.com 

Colleen Tagle 
colleen.tagle@aps4kids.org 

Robert Oberdorfer, Sites Southwest 
roberdorfer@sites-sw.com 

Angel Ramos 
 

Tina Reames 
tmreames@cherryseereames.com 

+15052556400 
 

Ryan Morton 
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